EN
SRi PRO Lite Gravity Spray Gun for micro, smart
repairs and small areas.
DEVILBISS SRi PRO SERIES:
SERVICE MANUAL
          II 2 G X
Contact your local DeVilbiss representative for additional copies of this manual.
IMPORTANT! DO NOT DESTROY

1.0mm 1.2mm0.8mm
SRi PRO
SRi PRO LITE GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
Air Consumption
06 SRIPRO-210-06M-K
High Efficiency SRIPRO-102-MC1-K 50 [1.8 cfm] 1 Bar [14.5 psi]
Round Spray
High Efficiency
08 SRIPRO-200-08-K
5 - 50 ml/min 50mm
TABLE 3 - SRi PRO LITE RECOMMENDED FLUID TIP / AIR CAP COMBINATIONS
Stainless Steel
Needle
SRIPRO-310-06M-K
SRIPRO-300-08-10-K
SRIPRO-300-08-10-K
SRIPRO-300-12-14-K
SRIPRO-300-12-14-K
1.4mmAir Cap & Type
High Efficiency
HVLP
Size & construction
See table 2
High Efficiency
Round Spray
HVLP
High Efficiency
FLUID TIP
Fan pattern size @ 50 - 100mm distance.
TABLE 1 - SRi PRO LITE AIR CAP PERFORMANCE GUIDE
5 - 80 ml/min
Round Spray SRIPRO-102-RS1-K 55 [1.9 cfm] 2 Bar [29 psi]
135 [4.8 cfm] 160mmHVLP SRIPRO-102-HV5-K
1 - 50 ml/min 60mm
180mmHigh Efficiency
SB-E-2-512 R2.0 5/24
EN
EXPLODED VIEW
SB-E-2-512 R2.0 6/24
EN
- RETAINING RING SEAL
5 AIR CAP & RETAINING RING
BODY BUSHING
*7
NEEDLE PACKING
-
16
*8
SEE TABLE 2
17
11
SN-6-K
15
CIRCLIP
1
SEPARATOR (KIT OF 5)
1
SEE TABLE 2
- NEEDLE SPRING 1
1
1
1
- NEEDLE SPRING PAD
1
-
SPREADER VALVE BODY
1
SPREADER VALVE ADJUSTING KNOB
SN-423-K3
FLUID ADJUSTING KNOB
1
SN-81-K
SPRING & PAD (KIT OF 3)